Exhibit A – Revised Building Fee Schedule – Effective 10/05/23 PLUMBING PERMIT FEES EFFECTIVE 10/05/23

Permit Issuance	¢27 1 <i>4</i>
For the issuance of each plumbing permit	\$3/ . 14
Unit Fee Schedule	
(Note: The following do not include permit-issuing fee.) 1. Fixtures and Vents	
For each plumbing fixture or trap or set of fixtures on one trap	¢13 66
For repair of alteration of drainage or vent piping, each fixture	
2. Water Service	ψ0•22
For repair, replacement or new (1 only)	¢20 10
Utility stubs2 or more water services12.65 ea. plus 34.39 per trip	\$30.10
If included in plumbing/gas permit	¢13 66
For each industrial waste pretreatment interceptor including its trap and vent, excepting	\$13.00
kitchen-type grease interceptors functioning as fixture traps	\$27.31
Rainwater systems—per drain (inside building	
3. Water Piping and Water Heaters	420.00
For installation, alteration, or repair of water piping or water-treating	
equipment or both, each	\$8.22
For each water heater	
4. Lawn Sprinklers, Vacuum Breakers and Backflow Protection Devices	φ17.70
For each lawn sprinkler system on any one meter, including backflow protection devices therefore	\$20.56
For atmospheric-type vacuum breakers or backflow protection devices not included in Item 1:	φ 20.30
1 to 5 devices	\$17.78
Over 5 devices, each	•
For each backflow protective device other than atmospheric-type vacuum breakers:	ψ / /
2 inches (50.8mm) and smaller	\$16.45
Over 2 inches	
5. Swimming Pools	
For each swimming pool or spa:	
Public pool	\$121.58
Public spa	
Private pool	
Private spa	
6. Miscellaneous	·
For each appliance or piece of equipment regulated by the Plumbing Code but not classed in other	appliance
categories, or which no other fee is listed	
6,	. ,
Other Inspections and Fees:	
1. Inspections outside of normal business hours, per hour	
Minimum charge – two hours	SDICTION
2. ** Re-inspection fees may be assessed for each inspection or re-inspection when such portion	
of work for which inspection is called is not complete or when corrections called for are not made	
Minimum charge – one half-hour	. \$67.63/hr.
3. Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated, per hour	
Minimum charge – one half-hour	. \$67.63/hr.
4. Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or revisions to plans for which	
an initial review has been completed	
Minimum charge – one half-hour	
5. Investigation Fee for work commencing before permit issuance	RMIT FEE

^{**}This provision is not to be interpreted as requiring re inspection fee the first time a job is rejected for failure to comply with the requirements of this code, but as controlling the practice of calling for inspections before the job is ready for such inspection or re-inspection.